

APPLICATION FOR APPEAL

Saint Paul City Council - Legislative Hearings

RECEIVED

APR 08 2022

310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102 Telephone: (651) 266-8585

We need the following to process your appeal:TY CLERK		
Ä	\$25 filing fee (non-refundable) (payable to the City of Saint	HEARING DATE & TIME
	Paul)(if cash: receipt number 53 (237)	(provided by Legislative Hearing Office)
X	Copy of the City-issued orders/letter being appealed	Tuesday, April 1940
~	Attachments you may wish to include	Location of Hearing:
X	Attachments you may wish to include	Telephone: you will be called between
X	This appeal form completed	&&
Ą	Walk-In OR □ Mail-In	In person (Room 330 City Hall) at: 1:30
	for abatement orders only: Email OR Fax	required for all Fire C of O revocation & vacate; Condemnation orders)
Address Being Appealed:		
(653) Apt]		
Number & Street: 659 Reaney Ave City: 5t, faul State: MN zip: 55/30		
Appellant/Applicant: Linda Konicek Email		
) A 1 °		
Phone Numbers: Business Residence 65/ 77/1802 Cell 95238/279/		
Signature: Sinder Konicele Date: 4/8/22		
Name of Owner (if other than Appellant): Richard Finch		
Mailing Address if Not Appellant's: 1048 Payne Ave St. Paul S/30		
	ne Numbers: Business Residence	
What Is Being Appealed and Why? Attachments Are Acceptable		
Vacate Order/Condemnation/		
Revocation of Fire C of O Keguest More time and discuss		
Summary/Vehicle Abatement and dis cuss Situation		
ire C of O Deficiency List/Correction		
Code Enforcement Correction Notice		
□ Vacant Building Registration		
Other (Fence Variance, Code Compliance, etc.)		

Ricardo X. Cervantes, Director



CITY OF SAINT PAUL

375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 St Paul, Minnesota 55101-1806 Telephone: 651-266-8989 Facsimile: 651-266-9124 Web: www.stpaul.gov/dsi

April 1, 2022

RICHARD FINCH 1048 PAYNE AVENUE UNIT B SAINT PAUL MN 55130-3841



Revocation of Fire Certificate of Occupancy and Order to Vacate

RE:

653 REANEY AVE

Ref. # 106765

Dear Property Representative:

Your building was inspected on March 31, 2022, for the renewal of the Certificate of Occupancy. Since you have failed to comply with the applicable requirements, it has become necessary to revoke the Certificate of Occupancy in accordance with Section 40.06 of the Saint Paul Legislative Code. A reinspection will be made on April 21, 2022 at 10:00A.M. or the property vacated.

The Saint Paul Legislative Code further provides that no building shall be occupied without a Certificate of Occupancy. Failure to immediately complete the following deficiency list or the building vacated may result in a criminal citation.

DEFICIENCY LIST

- 1. Exterior Back of House SPLC 34.08 (6) Remove the accumulation of exterior storage that creates a nuisance or harbors rodents.-
- 2. Exterior House SPLC 34.09 (1)(2), 34.33 (1) Provide and maintain all exterior walls free from holes and deterioration. All wood exterior unprotected surfaces must be painted or protected from the elements and maintained in a professional manner free from chipped or peeling paint.-Finish the repairs to the exterior walls.
- 3. Exterior Roof SPLC 34.09 (2), 34.33 (1) Provide and maintained the roof weather tight and free from defects.-When the work to the roof is complete, contact the Building Inspector to inspect the work and final the permit.
- 4. Unit 2 Bathroom SPLC 34.14 (2) c Repair or replace the duplex convenience outlet with ground fault protection within 3 feet of the basin on an adjacent wall in all bathrooms. This work may require a permit(s). Call DSI at (651) 266-8989.-The GFCI outlet in the bathroom is showing a good connection but the outlet will not trip.

An Equal Opportunity Employer

5. MSFC 603.7 - Immediately discontinue use of unsafe heating appliance until repaired or replaced by a licensed contractor. This work may require a permit(s). Call DSI at (651) 266-8989. Red tags may not be removed except by fire department inspector. There is a leak coming from the boiler that has to repaired.-

Saint Paul Legislative Code authorizes this inspection and collection of inspection fees. For forms, fee schedule, inspection handouts, or information on some of the violations contained in this report, please visit our web page at: http://www.stpaul.gov/cofo

You have the right to appeal these orders to the Legislative Hearing Officer. Applications for appeals may be obtained at the Office of the City Clerk, 310 City Hall, City/County Courthouse, 15 W Kellogg Blvd, Saint Paul MN 55102 Phone: (651-266-8585) and must be filed within 10 days of the date of this order.

If you have any questions, email me at: james.thomas@ci.stpaul.mn.us or call me at 651-266-8983 between 7:30 - 9:00 a.m. Please help to make Saint Paul a safer place in which to live and work.

Sincerely,

James Thomas
Fire Safety Inspector

Ref. # 106765